



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

P.O. No. **058782**

Page 1 of 6

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

PURCHASE ORDER

TO: **JV OF MACLEAN TRADING & CONST. CORP. & DULHUNTY INT'L. PHIL., INC.**
Lot 2 Blk 9 San Agustin Village,
San Roque, Antipolo City

DATE: **September 6, 2023**

PD NO.:
PB230221-JDMC275(PB2)

DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN 120 cal. DAYS
FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: WITHIN 60 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE
OF THE GOODS AND DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT PAYMENT
(ANNEX "A").

DELIVERY POINT: **SPUG POD Whse., Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa
City, Palawan c/o Prop Cus,**

REQUISITIONER: **NORTHERN & SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS &
TL c/o F. B. Barrios**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	S1-SPS23-005	S/D OF LINE HARDWARE FOR N&S PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL 5383010 SOUTHERN PALAWAN SUBSTATION & 69KV T/L CONNECTOR/LUG, AMPACT, WEDGE CONNECTOR FOR 336.4 MCM TO 336.4 MCM, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	452 PC	2,695.00	1,218,140.00
Subtotal..... ₱					1,218,140.00
BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (PAGES 2 to 7)					12,680,406.01
TOTAL AMOUNT (VAT INCLUDED) ₱					13,898,546.01
					vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
<p>PESOS : THIRTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SIX AND 01/100 ONLY</p> <p>The following documents shall constitute as integral part of this transaction, to wit:</p> <p>1. Bld Proposal/Quotation dated 08 August 2023, 3. Bidding Documents 2. PR No. S1-NPS23-002 dated 20 September 2022 & S1-SPS23-005, 4. Supplemental/Bld Bulletin Nos. 1 & 2 dated 26 June 2023 & 26 July 2023, dated 19 September 2022 (NON-OMA)</p> <p>ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:</p> <p>1. Performance Security/Bond shall be in accordance with any of the following:</p> <p>a) Cash, Cashier's/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee Issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank; or Irrevocable Letter of Credit Issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank which shall be equivalent to Five Percent (5%) of the Contract Price.</p> <p>b) Surety Bond callable upon demand and penal in nature issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission or authorized to issue such security which shall be Thirty Percent (30%) of the total Contract Price. The Insurance Company that will issue Performance Security must be accredited by the Insurance Commission and acceptable to the National Power Corporation. This Bond shall remain in full force & effect until items ordered are fully delivered acceptable by the Obligees.</p> <p>2. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Origin & Warranty for one (1) year against factory defects/workmanship from date of acceptance.</p> <p>3. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to one percent (1%) of the total contract price.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">"Public Bidding"</p>					

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:

<p>CC GL OE WO JO</p> <p>5383010 S1-SPS23-005 ₱ 13,898,546.01</p> <p>FUNDS AVAILABLE</p> <p><i>[Signature]</i></p>	<p>Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad</p> <p>BY: <i>[Signature]</i> RENE B. BARRUELA Vice President, Small Power Utilities Group</p> <p>AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE <i>[Signature]</i></p>	<p>Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. by signing below:</p> <p>CONFORME: <i>[Signature]</i> BRYAN S. CARRIO</p> <p>POSITION: SALES REPRESENTATIVE</p> <p>DATE: SEPT 22, 2023</p>
--	--	--



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.
2 6
Page ____ of ____

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **JV OF MACLEAN TRADING & CONST. CORP. & DULHUNTY INT'L PHIL., INC.**
Lot 2 Blk 9 San Agustin Village,
San Roque, Antipolo City

DATE:
September 6, 2023

PD NO.:
PB230221-JDMC275 (PB2)

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/D OF LINE HARDWARE FOR N&S PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL			
	S1-SPS23-005	5383010 SOUTHERN PALAWAN SUBSTATION & 69KV T/L			
2	2	POLE, STEEL, 90 FT, TIP DIA. 180MM, BUTT PC DIA. 680MM, THICKNESS 6MM, DODECAGONAL SHAPE CONFORMING TO ASTM A871 (65KSI) TENSILE STRENGTH & MIN. OVERLAP OF 1.5X THE TUB. DIA. FOR EACH SECT., LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	25 PC	285,000.00	7,125,000.00
3	3	BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 16 (5/8") X 559 (22"), WITH 3 SQUARE NUTS, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	83 PC	308.00	25,564.00
4	4	BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 16 (5/8") X 457 (18"), WITH 3 SQUARE NUTS, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	83 PC	308.00	25,564.00
5	5	BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 16 (5/8") X 406 (16"), WITH 3 SQUARE NUTS, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	83 PC	308.00	25,564.00
6	6	BOLT EYE, OVAL 16 (5/8") X 203 (8"), HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	120 PC	288.75	34,650.00
7	7	BOLT EYE, OVAL 16 (5/8") X 254 (10"), HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	112 PC	308.00	34,496.00
8	8	BOLT MACHINE, 16 (5/8") X 406 (16"), HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	680 PC	240.63	163,628.40
9	9	BOLT MACHINE, 16 (5/8") X 305 (12"), HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	650 PC	192.51	125,131.50
10	10	BOLT MACHINE, 12 (1/2") X 203 (8"), HOT DIP GALVANIZED,	610 PC	132.44	80,788.40
Subtotal.....					7,640,386.30

"Public Bidding"

OFFICE ADDRESS:
G/F Building 1
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road
Diliman, Quezon City
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS: 921-6048
921-2468

TEL. NOS.
921-3541 to 54
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477/ 5212
NPC-009.F30
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.

Page 3 of 6

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **JV OF MACLEAN TRADING & CONST. CORP. & DULHUNTY INT'L. PHIL., INC.**
Lot 2 Blk 9 San Agustin Village,
San Roque, Antipolo City

DATE:
September 6, 2023

PD NO.:
PB230221-JDMC275 (PB2)

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/D OF LINE HARDWARE FOR N&S PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL			
	<u>S1-SPS23-005</u>	5383010 SOUTHERN PALAWAN SUBSTATION & 69KV T/L			
		ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL			
11	11	BRACE, ANGLE CROSSARM, 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 3/16", HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	60 PC	2,529.83	151,789.80
12	12	CLAMP, PARALLEL GROOVE, 2 BOLT FOR 3/8" OHGW, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	195 PC	708.40	138,138.00
13	13	CLEVIS, BALL, FORGED STEEL, GALVANIZED, CLEVIS: 0.813" OPENING, 0.625" PIN, UTS 30,000LB, WITH CLASS 52-3 & 52-5 INSULATORS PER ANSI SPEC C-29.2-71, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	295 PC	430.05	126,864.75
14	14	EYE NUT, GALV. FOR 5/8" BOLT, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	98 PC	220.99	21,657.02
15	15	PLATE, DOUBLE ARMING, 100MM (4") X 13MM (1/2") X 610MM, WITH 21MM (13/16") HOLES, 21MM (13/16") X 84MM (3-5/16") SLOTS FOR 19MM (3/4") MOUNTING BOLTS, HDG, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL	8 PC	1,178.11	9,424.88
16	16	ROD, ANCHOR, SINGLE EYE, 5/8" X 7" WITH NUT LOCKNUT AND WASHER, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	108 PC	924.00	99,792.00
17	17	ROD, ANCHOR, THIMBLE EYE, 5/8" X 8" LONG WITH SQUARE NUT, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	152 PC	1,078.00	163,856.00
18	18	ROD, ANCHOR, TWIN EYE 3/4" X 8, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	71 PC	1,694.00	120,274.00
Subtotal.....					831,796.45

"Public Bidding"

OFFICE ADDRESS:
G/F Building 1
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road
Diliman, Quezon City
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS: 921-6048
921-2468

TEL. NOS.
921-3541 to 54
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477/ 5212
NPC-009.F30
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.

Page 4 of 6

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **JV OF MACLEAN TRADING & CONST. CORP. & DULHUNTY INT'L. PHIL., INC.**
Lot 2 Blk 9 San Agustin Village,
San Roque, Antipolo City

DATE:
September 6, 2023

PD NO.:
PB230221-JDMC275 (PB2)

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S/D OF LINE HARDWARE FOR N&S PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL					
S1-SPS23-005 5383010 SOUTHERN PALAWAN SUBSTATION & 69KV T/L					
19	19	WASHER, FLAT, SQUARE, 102 (4") x (102) 4", HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	35 PC	320.70	11,224.50
20	20	WASHER, FLAT, SQUARE, 57 (2 1/4") x 57 (2 1/4") x 5 (3/16") w/ 18 (1 1/16") DIA. HOLE, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	100 PC	48.13	4,813.00
21	21	WASHER, ROUND, FOR 12 (1/2") DIA. BOLT w/ 15 (9/16") Ø HOLE, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, ANSI STANDARD, LINE HARDWARE FOR SOUTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	640 PC	28.88	18,483.20
<hr/>					
S1-NPS23-002 5383040 NORTHERN PALAWAN T/L & S/S					
22	1	POLE, STEEL 90 FT. TIP DIA. 180MM, BUTT PC DIA. 680MM, THICK 6MM, DODECAGONAL SHAPE CONFORMING TO ASTM A871 (65KSI) TENSILE STRENGTH & MIN. OVERLAP OF 1.5X THE TUBULAR DIA. FOR EACH SEC., LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL	6 PC	285,000.00	1,710,000.00
23	2	BOLT, 1 6 (5/8") x 406 (16"), LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	80 PC	240.63	19,250.40
24	3	BOLT, 1 6 (5/8") x 305 (12"), LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	100 PC	192.51	19,251.00
25	4	BOLT, 1 2 (1/2") x 203 (8"), LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	145 PC	132.44	19,203.80
26	5	BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 1 6 (5/8") x 559 (22"), LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	130 PC	308.00	40,040.00
Subtotal.....					1,842,265.90

"Public Bidding"

Handwritten initials and signature

OFFICE ADDRESS:
G/F Building 1
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road
Diliman, Quezon City
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS.: 921-6048
921-2468
APG-LOG-008-F03
Rev. No. 8

TEL. NOS.
921-3541 to 54
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212
NPC-009.F30
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.

5 16
Page _____ of _____

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **JV OF MACLEAN TRADING & CONST. CORP. & DULHUNTY INT'L PHIL., INC.**
Lot 2 Blk 9 San Agustin Village,
San Roque, Antipolo City

DATE: **September 6, 2023**

PD NO.:
PB230221-JDMC275 (PB2)

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/D OF LINE HARDWARE FOR N&S PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL			
	51-NPS23-002	5383040 NORTHERN PALAWAN T/L & S/S			
27	6	BOLT, EYE, OVAL, 16 (5/8") x 203 (8"), LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	16 PC	288.75	4,620.00
28	7	BOLT, EYE, OVAL, 16 (5/8") x 254 (10"), LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	15 PC	308.00	4,620.00
29	8	BOLT LUGS, FOR GROUNDING, 5/8" DIA., X 1", COMPLETE WITH BOLTS, NUTS & WASHER, HOT DIP GALVANIZED, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	30 PC	739.19	22,175.70
30	9	BRACE, ANGLE CROSSARM, 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 3/16", LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	35 PC	2,529.83	88,544.05
31	10	CABLE, GROUNDING, GROUNDING LEAD, 10 (3/8") DIA., ORDINARY GRADE, CLASS C, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	4 SET	4,620.00	18,480.00
32	11	CLAMP, COMPRESSION, FOR 5/8" & 3/8" DIA., FOR GROUNDING, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	15 PC	985.60	14,784.00
33	12	CLAMP, PARALLEL GROOVE, 2-BOLT FOR OHGW, HDG, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	15 PC	708.40	10,626.00
34	13	CLAMP, STRAIN, FOR OHGW, HDG, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	37 PC	2,497.11	92,393.07
35	14	CLAMP WITH SOCKET FITTING FOR 336.4 MCM ACSR, HDG, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	78 PC	4,637.71	361,741.38
36	15	CLAMP, PARALLEL GROOVE, FOR 336.4 MCM, ACSR, HDG, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	31 PC	1,027.95	31,866.45
37	16	CLEVIS, BALL, FORGED, GALVANIZED, CLEVIS: 0.813" OPENING, 0.625" PIN, UTS 30,000LB, WITH CLASS 52-3 & 52-5 INSULATORS PER ANSI SPEC C-29.2-71, LINE HARDWARE FOR	680 PC	430.05	292,434.00
Subtotal.....					942,284.65

"Public Bidding"

Handwritten initials and signature

OFFICE ADDRESS:
G/F Building 1
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road
Diliman, Quezon City
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS: 921-6048
921-2468

TEL. NOS.
921-3541 to 54
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212
NPC-009.F30
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.

Page 6 of 6

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **JV OF MACLEAN TRADING & CONST. CORP. & DULHUNTY INTL. PHILS., INC.**
Lot 2 Blk 9 San Agustin Village,
San Roque, Antipolo City

DATE:
September 6, 2023

PD NO.:
PB230221-JDMC275 (PE2)

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/D OF LINE HARDWARE FOR N&S PALAWAN SS & 69KV TL			
	S1-NPS23-002	5383040 NORTHERN PALAWAN T/L & S/S			
		NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL			
38	17	COUNTER, SURGE, METER, FOR 69KV, IP67, 100KA, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	21	2,199.89	46,197.69
39	18	CROSSARM, STEEL, BC 140MM X 70MM X 6MM X 10FT, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	33	12,833.19	423,495.27
40	19	INSULATOR, SUSPENSION, BALL & SOCKET TYPE, PORCELAIN, ANSI C29.2, 52-3, 254 MM DIA OF SHELL, 146 MM UNIT SPACING, 292 MM LEAKAGE DISTANCE, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	200	1,214.29	242,858.00
41	20	NUT, EYE, FOR 16MM (5/8") DIA. BOLT, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	530	236.00	125,080.00
42	21	ROD, GROUNDING, GALV., 5/8" X 10', LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	5	1,540.00	7,700.00
43	22	SHACKLE, ANCHOR, 14MM (9/16") with 16MM (5/8") PIN FOR OHGW, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	23	589.05	13,548.15
44	23	WASHER, FLAT, SQUARE, 102MM (4") x 102MM (4"), LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	30	320.70	9,621.00
45	24	WASHER, SQUARE, FLAT, 57MM (2 1/4") x 57MM (2 1/4") x 5MM (3/16") w/ 18MM (1 1/16") DIA. HOLE, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	200	48.13	9,626.00
46	25	WASHER, ROUND, FOR 12MM (1/2") DIA. BOLT w/ 15MM (9/16") DIA. HOLE, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	320	28.88	9,241.60
47	26	WEDGE CONNECTOR FOR 336.4 MCM TO 336.4 MCM, LINE HARDWARE FOR NORTHERN PALAWAN SS & 69 KV TL	199	2,695.00	536,305.00
Subtotal.....					1,423,672.71

"Public Bidding"

Handwritten signatures and initials:
the ?
4J
of
D

OFFICE ADDRESS:
G/F Building 1
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road
Diliman, Quezon City
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT
FAX NOS: 921-6048
921-2468
APG-LOG-008-F03
Rev. No. 1

TEL. NOS.
921-3541 to 54
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212
NPC-009.F30
Rev. No.1